

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.2 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3657/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 12/08/2004 in WP No. 7281/2001 of The  
HIGH COURT OF GAUHATI)

KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA SANGATHAN & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SAJAL KUMAR ROY & ORS

Respondent(s)

(For recall of order dated 27.4.2006 and restoration of SLP)

Date: 14/07/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S. Rajappa,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.4.2006

The restoration application is allowed. The order dated 27

is re-called and the Special Leave Petition is restored to its original number.

List the Special Leave Petition after two weeks.

(Pardeep Kumar)

Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master